
NTVGA Vets Tournament Schedule for  2025/26

Host Group Date Course
2025

East Coast Thursday 4th September Campbell Town
Tam O'Shanter Thursday  18th September  Tam O'Shanter 
Mowbray Wednesday 24th September Mowbray
Burnie Tuesday 30th September Burnie
Wynyard Tuesday 7th October Wynyard
Wynyard Wednesday 8th October tbc Wynyard
Greens Beach Wednesday 15th October Greens Beach
Greens Beach Thursday 16th October Greens Beach
Stanley Tuesday 21st  October Stanley
Ulverstone Thursday 30th October Ulverstone
Penguin Thursday 6th November Penguin
Longford Thursday 13th November Longford
Deloraine( 4Ball Chmp) Thursday 20th November Deloraine
Port Sorell ( 2 pers ambr. ) Tuesday  25th November Port Sorell
Riverside Monday 1st December Riverside
Devonport Tuesday 9th December Devonport

2026
Sheffield Thursday 8th January Sheffield

NTVGA - AGM Friday 9th January Deloraine G C

Thirlstane Wednesday 14th January Thirlstane

Thirlstane Thursday 15th January Thirlstane

George Town Thursday 22nd January George Town

Poatina Tuesday 27th January Poatina

Poatina ( 2 pers amb) Wednesday 28th January Poatina

Port Sorell Tuesday 3rd February Port Sorell

Port Sorell Wednesday 4th February Port Sorell

Smithton Tuesday 10th February Smithton

Deloraine Tuesday 17th February Deloraine 

NTVGA - Championships Thursday 26th February Thirlstane

North-East Thursday 5th  March Scottsdale

Exeter Wednesday 11th March Exeter

Exeter Thursday 12th March Exeter

St Helens Thursday 19th March St Helens

St Helens Friday 20th March St Helens

Launceston Monday 30th March Launceston

Riverside- G'Will Tnmt Thursday 9th April Riverside

Ratho Challenge Thursday  16th April Bothwell 

Good Friday is 3rd April 2026


